TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|-----------------------|--|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the assignor's name previously recorded on Reel 003999 Frame 0410. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct Assignor is Henkel AG & Co. KGaA, by virtue of prior change of corporate name recorded at Reel 3830, Frame 0246. | | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type | |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|--|--|
| Henkel AG & Co. KGAA | | 105/29/2009 | Parnership Limited By Shares: GERMANY | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Shurtech Brands, LLC |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 1895 Tate Boulevard, SE |
| City: | Hickory |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAROLINA |
| Postal Code: | 28602 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2922717 | |
| Registration Number: | 1391591 | DUCK |
| Registration Number: | 3508646 | DUCK |
| Registration Number: | 1223446 | DUCK TAPE |
| Registration Number: | 3130503 | DUCK YOUR SPACE |
| Registration Number: | 2782110 | GET THE DUCK TO DO IT |
| Registration Number: | 2917933 | SALUTE TO DUCK TAPE NIGHT |
| Registration Number: | 2879293 | TAPE SHARK |
| Registration Number: | 2660504 | THE WIDE, WIDE WORLD OF DUCK TAPE |
| Registration Number: | 2756832 | THE WIDE, WIDE WORLD OF DUCK TAPE |
| Registration Number: | 2717869 | WWW.DUCKTAPECLUB.COM |
| | | |

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 004018 FRAME: 0855

900138191

| Registration Number: | 2860250 | WWW.DUCKTAPECLUB.COM DUCK TAPE |
|----------------------|----------|--------------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 75658203 | DUCK |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)353-3871

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704.331.7400

Email: chdocket@klgates.com
Correspondent Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.
Address Line 1: 214 North Tryon Street
Address Line 2: Hearst Tower, 47th Floor

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2821543.509 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Karl S. Sawyer, Jr. |
| Signature: | /karl s sawyer jr/ |
| Date: | 07/08/2009 |

Total Attachments: 6

source=CorrectiveAssign#page1.tif source=CorrectiveAssign#page2.tif source=CorrectiveAssign#page3.tif source=CorrectiveAssign#page4.tif source=CorrectiveAssign#page5.tif source=CorrectiveAssign#page6.tif

USPTO

TO: KARL S. SAWYER, JR. COMPANY: 214 NORTH TRYON STREET

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

06/04/2009 900135560

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Trademark Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Henkel KGaA | | 05/29/2009 | PARTNERSHIP: GERMANY |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Shurtech Brands, LLC |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 1895 Tate Boulevard, SE |
| City: | Hickory |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAROLINA |
| Postal Code: | 28602 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-----------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2922717 | |
| Registration Number: | 1391591 | DUCK |
| Registration Number: | 3508646 | DUCK |
| Registration Number: | 1223446 | DUCK TAPE |
| Registration Number: | 3130503 | DUCK YOUR SPACE |
| Registration Number: | 2782110 | GET THE DUCK TO DO IT |
| Registration Number: | 2917933 | SALUTE TO DUCK TAPE NIGHT |
| Registration Number: | 2879293 | TAPE SHARK |
| Registration Number: | 2660504 | THE WIDE, WIDE WORLD OF DUCK TAPE |
| Registration Number: | 2756832 | THE WIDE, WIDE WORLD OF DUCK TAPE |
| Registration Number: | 2717869 | WWW.DUCKTAPECLUB.COM |
| Registration Number: | 2860250 | WWW.DUCKTAPECLUB.COM DUCK TAPE |
| Serial Number: | 75658203 | DUCK |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

OP \$340.00 2

USPTO 6/10/2009 2:02:39 PM PAGE 6/006 Fax Server

TO: KARL S. SAWYER, JR. COMPANY: 214 NORTH TRYON STREET

Fax Number: (704)353-3871 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 704.331.7400 Email: chdocket@klgates.com Correspondent Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr. Address Line 1: 214 North Tryon Street Address Line 2: Hearst Tower, 47th Floor Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2821543.509 Karl S. Sawyer, Jr. NAME OF SUBMITTER: /karl s sawyer jr/ Signature: 06/04/2009 Date: Total Attachments: 6 source=HenkelKGaA#page1.tif source=HenkelKGaA#page2.tif source=HenkelKGaA#page3.tif source=HenkelKGaA#page4.tlf source=HenkelKGaA#page5.tif source=HenkelKGaA#page6.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Henkel AG & Co. KGaA (hereinafter "Assignor"), a partnership limited by shares, organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Düsseldorf, Germany, is the owner of the United States trademarks and the applications and/or registrations therefor shown on Schedule A (attached hereto, collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Shurtech Brands, LLC (hereinafter, "Assignee"), a North Carolina limited liability company having a place of business at 1895 Tate Boulevard, SE, Hickory, NC 28602, United States of America, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, as of the Effective Date set forth below, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Trademarks, together with the good will symbolized by said Trademarks and the applications and registrations therefor, such Trademarks to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have signed this Trademark Assignment as of the 29th day of May, 2009 ("Effective Date").

HENKEL AG & Co. KGaA

| Ву: | Name: Amy Span Wergeles Date: June 29, 2009 |
|-----|---|
| SHU | RTECH BRANDS, LLC |
| Ву: | _ CMT/S |
| | Name: Co Hunt Shuford, Jr. |
| | Title: <u>Manager</u> |
| | Date: <u>June 30, 2009</u> |
| | |

STATE OF CONNECTICUT SS: COUNTY OF HARTFORD Before me personally appeared Amy Span Wergeles, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she executed the same, of her own free will and for the purposes set forth. Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this _9 th day of June, 2009. My Commission Expires: July 31, 2013 · STATE OF N.E.

COUNTY OF <u>Catawba</u> Before me personally appeared <u>e Hunt 5n uford</u>, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth. Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 35 of

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004018 FRAME: 0860

Caldwall County North Carolina My Commission Escilos Apr.

<u>Schedule A</u> to Trademark Assignment

| Tradernok | Imape | Salve | oil 444 | App Dale | Registo | Rag Date | personal Bate |
|---|-------------|-------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------|----------------------|---------------------------|------------------|
| estion (Darck with Pencil) | Sp | Registered/Gregord | 70/269303 - | 7/1/2003 | 2922217 . | 1 41/2 10 5 | ไก้รคเล |
| MACK | | Perding | 75/863203 | 7/21/1999 | | | • |
| NUCK . | | Rogistaged/Granted | 735917 4 . | 9/27/1989 . | jadisət, | 4j/29 /1986 | 4 29/2014 |
| DUCK in Design (aco) | | Registered (| 71/131763 | 12/13/2004 | 3508646 | 9/30/00 | 9/30/2018 |
| HATES | | Angisterad/Sparind | 73/306LLE | 3/12/1961. | 1223 416 - | 1/53/2903 | hthyro |
| DUCK YOUR SPACE wind Dealgra | D Markogary | रक्ष्यु क्रिक्शकर्थ दिवसीचर्य | 76/240303 | 4/25/2003 | 2130501 | t\12\200 6 | aj 15j 3016 |
| SKYTHE DUCK TO DO IT | | (legistered/Gracical | 7 <i>5</i> 531918 | 7/20/1994 | 2782110 | 11/14/1000 | 71)31/3013 |
| EALISTE JOD COLCK TAPE NEEST | | Regraterad/Granted | 78/139024 | 5/45/200 <u>0</u> | 2917035 | WILL MARKET | ¥11/2015 |
| TANE SHARK | | Registered/Gambes | (1)/229791 | 3/24/2000 | 1879293 | 2/31/2004 | M31/2014 |
| DAG 248KK (30) | 1 | Registrately deposits | 79(0)2377 | 3/17/2001 | 36/1866 | 1/30/2006 | 1/30/2016 |
| THE WIDE, WEDE WORLD OF DUCK TAPE & DAY, | | Register of Associate | 76/208488 | 2/12/2001 | 2660504 | 12/10/2001 | 12/10/2012 |
| THE WIDE, WIDE WORLD OF DURK TAPE & Das. | | PeyblackGradu | 26/200765 | 2/12/2004 | 2755031 | #/26/30/ES | m/38/30/13 |
| WWW.DUCKTAPECLUB.COM | | Argibles edj Grania | 76/201011 | 1/29/2001 | 2717953 | Post/05/2 | र्द्धाका १३ |
| WWW.EXCHTAPECUB.COM B. | | Angistates Granto | 76/204505 | £11942003 | 2966250 | 7/5/2001 | 7/6/2014 |

allogA izeijorij

RECORDED: 07/08/2009

US HKG//\

2/29/2008 RMINI MINI Page foff